CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

Ordinance 2020-493

An ordinance to amend Chapter 62, Article IV, Section 62-77 of the Code of Ordinances, Charter Township of Ypsilanti, to adjust sewage disposal rates.

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI, that:

Section 62-77 of Chapter 62, Article IV of the Code of Ordinances be revised as follows:

For all billings rendered prior to October 1, 2020, existing sewage disposal service rates shall prevail. For all billings rendered on or after October 1, 2020, charges for sewage disposal services shall be as follows, for each bimonthly (two-month) period:

Readiness-to-serve rates based on size of meter:

| Meter Size (inch) | Sewer Rate |
|-------------------|-------------|
| 5/8-3/4 | \$ 16.47 |
| 1 | \$ 41.18 |
| 1-1/2 | \$ 82.36 |
| 2 | \$ 131.78 |
| 3 | \$ 411.79 |
| 4 | \$ 823.59 |
| 6 | \$ 1,647.16 |
| 8 | \$ 2,882.54 |
| 10 | \$ 4,529.70 |
| 12 | \$ 5,353.29 |

Commodity rate: \$2.71 per 100 cubic feet

* * * * * * * * * *

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify adoption of Ordinance No. 2020-493 by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on September 15, 2020 after first being introduced at a Regular Meeting held on August 18, 2020. The motion to approve was made by member Roe and seconded by Doe YES: Stumbo, Roe, Doe, Eldridge, Ross Williams, Jarrell Roe, Wilson ABSENT: None NO: None ABSTAIN: None.

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk

Charter Township of Ypsilanti

Karen Lavery Rol

Published: Thursday, September 24, 2020